502722746 03/14/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2769350

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KEITH A. GRIDER	03/13/2014
DEREK J. LEATZOW	03/13/2014
STEPHEN J. MCPHILLIAMY	03/13/2014
ANTONIO J. BELTON	03/13/2014
JOHN S. WHITE JR.	03/13/2014
DANIEL J. GREENE	03/13/2014
RYAN L. FRANCIS	03/12/2014
SEAN J. CORRIGAN	03/13/2014
CHARLES STEVEN PINT	03/11/2014
FRANK E. GARRETT JR	03/12/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC.
Street Address:	155 HARLEM AVENUE
City:	GLENVIEW
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60025

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14199242

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 312-269-8048

Email: cmollo@ngelaw.com ADAM H. MASIA Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 2 NORTH LASALLE STREET, SUITE 1700 Address Line 2:

NEAL, GERBER & EISENBERG LLP

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 025140-0075

REEL: 032442 FRAME: 0230 502722746

PAIENI

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ADAM H. MASIA	
SIGNATURE:	/Adam H. Masia/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/14/2014	
Total Attachments: 12		
source=025140-0075Assign#page1.tif		
source=025140-0075Assign#page2.tif		
source=025140-0075Assign#page3.tif		
source=025140-0075Assign#page4.tif		
source=025140-0075Assign#page5.tif		
source=025140-0075Assign#page6.tif		
source=025140-0075Assign#page7.tif		
source=025140-0075Assign#page8.tif		
source=025140-0075Assign#page9.tif		
source=025140-0075Assign#page10.tif		
source=025140-0075Assign#page11.tif		

source=025140-0075Assign#page12.tif

PATENT REEL: 032442 FRAME: 0231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit: Keith A. Grider, Derek J. Leatzow, Stephen J. McPhilliamy, Antonio J. Belton, John S. White Jr., Daniel J. Greene, Ryan L. Francis, Sean J. Corrigan, Charles Steven Pint and Frank E. Garrett Jr. (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS"), are the lawful owners of inventions known as: (a) Attorney Docket No. 025140-0075 (61897-US) and entitled PORTABLE INDUSTRIAL AIR FILTRATION DEVICE, for which a patent application of the United States was filed on March 6, 2014 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office having Application Serial No. 14/199,242; and (b) Attorney Docket No. 025140-0077 (61897-US-A) and entitled PORTABLE INDUSTRIAL AIR FILTRATION DEVICE, for which a patent application of the United States was filed on March 7, 2014 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office having Application Serial No. 14/200,879;

AND WHEREAS, <u>Illinois Tool Works Inc.</u> (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of <u>Delaware</u> and having its principal office and place of business at <u>155 Harlem Avenue</u>, <u>Glenview</u>, <u>IL 60025</u>, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, and hereby set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said inventions in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including, without limitation, said inventions as described in the aforesaid applications, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made, including, without limitation, all rights to the aforesaid applications and to any United States Letters Patent therefor, when issued together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all related applications including, but not limited to, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and reexaminations thereof and substitutions of or for said applications, and all foreign rights including the right to make applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any and all foreign countries and the right to claim priority as to the filing date under the International Convention on the basis for the aforesaid applications for United States Letters Patent; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent issuing therefrom to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute any papers, provide any information and testify in any interference or litigation at the request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, when deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's, its successors', assigns' and legal representatives' full enjoyment, protection, enforcement and title in and to such inventions and rights hereby transferred.

ASSIGNORS furthermore agree upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, for the filing and granting

of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Signature Next D Guch	Date Signed
Name: Keith A. Grider	
Address: 5213 W. Henderson Street Chicago, IL 60641	

Signature	Date Signed
Darel J. Lead	3/13/14

Signature

Devel J. Leatzow

Name: Devek J. Leatzow

Address: 1623 W. 103rd Street

Chicago, IL 60643

Date Signed

3/13/2014

Before me personally appeared the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and executed the foregoing instrument in my presence for the purpose contained therein, by signing his/her name hereto.

Signature

Date Signed

Signature

Date Signed

Name: Stephen J. McPhilliamy

Address: 1426 West Hutchinson Chicago, IL 60613

Before me personally appeared the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and executed the foregoing instrument in my presence for the purpose contained therein, by signing his/her name hereto.

Signature

Date Signed

Signature

Name: Antonio J. Belton

Address: 4808 Meadow Lake Drive

Richton Park, IL 60471

Date Signed

Before me personally appeared the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and executed the foregoing instrument in my presence for the purpose contained therein, by signing his/her name hereto.

Signature

Date Signed

Signature

Date Signed

3.18.14

Name: John S. White Jr.

Address: 2116 W. Barry Avenue #1 Chicago, IL 60618

Before me personally appeared the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and executed the foregoing instrument in my presence for the purpose contained therein, by signing his/her name hereto.

Signature

Date Signed

Signature	Date Signed
	3/13/2014
Name: Daniel J. Greene	
Address: 211 W. Saint Paul Avenue #4	

Chicago, IL 60614

Signature	Date Signed
Name: Ryan L. Francis	3/12/2014
Name: 'Kyan L. Prancis	
Address: 363 S. Crown Court	
Palatine II. 60074	

Signaturg	Date Signed
Hali	3/15/14
——————————————————————————————————————	- 1:71/

Signature	Date Signed
you lawn	3/13/14
Name/Sean J. Corrigan	
Address: 2439 N. Albany Ave #3N Chicago, II, 60647	

Signature		Date Signed
Dorel	Lest	3/13/2014

Signature	Date Signed
Chroke Pirt	3/11/2014
Name: Charles Steven Pint	
Address: 1236 Simpson Street Evanston, IL 60201	

Signature	Date Signed
BLARE.	3/11/2014

Signature Address: 28941 Park Dr. **Date Signed**

Barrington, IL 60010

Before me personally appeared the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and executed the foregoing instrument in my presence for the purpose contained therein, by signing his/her name hereto.

Signature

Date Signed

RECORDED: 03/14/2014